REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-4376
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
November 2024
ACST Ceiling Mount Air Handler
© 2024 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-4376
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0131M01049 ACSF18 BLDC CONTROLLER-1/4 HP (M1, M2)
0131M01050 ACSF24/30BLDCCONTROLLER-1/4HP (M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)
0131M00778 BLDC MOTOR-1/4 HP
CONT2P040024V CONT, 2 POLE, 40 AMP, 24 VAC
0130M00870 FUSE-3A-VIOLET
0175A00019 HEATING ELEMENT, 10 KW (M6, M10)
0175A00016 HEATING ELEMENT, 5 KW (M1, M3, M7)
0175A00017 HEATING ELEMENT, 6 KW (M4, M8)
0175A00018 HEATING ELEMENT, 8 KW (M2, M5, M9)
PCBCM301V0001 PCB, CONTROL, AIR HANDLER
SER2A05012 SENSATA, R32 SENSOR
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V
SPECIAL PARTS
0242A00581 LITERATURE ASSY
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACST18MU1305AA
M2 - ACST18MU1308AA
M3 - ACST24LU1305AA
M4 - ACST24LU1306AA
M5 - ACST24LU1308AA
M6 - ACST24LU1310AA
M7 - ACST30LU1305AA
M8 - ACST30LU1306AA
M9 - ACST30LU1308AA
M10 - ACST30LU1310AA
3RP-4376 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower and Blower Deck Assembly
4 RP-4376www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower and Blower Deck Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLDC MOTOR-1/4 HP 0131M0077811
Blower Wheel 6.30 X 8.06 (M1, M2)0150M0002621
Blower Wheel 6.70 X 8.06 (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,